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SHOPPINGSHOPPING  

LISTLIST

500g Carrots                        

2 x 250g cherry tomatoes 

cucumber            

500g Leeks                                    

2.5kg Potatoes                               

Salad                                    

500g Parsnips                      

1kg gammon joint                 

1kg chicken breast fillets      

20 frozen sausages                

6 eggs                                     

Salad cheese                         

200g cheese                         

500ml yoghurt                       

500g pasta                             

4 x tinned potatoes                

6 pitta breads                  

1kg mixed veg                        

Total   




45p

£1.10

49p

£1.29

£1.05

69p

49p

£3.50

£3.79

£1.79

99p

70p

£1.39

45p

35p

£1.32

55p

79p




£20.63

OR £20.14 IF YOU SHOP BETWEEN THE TWO STORES

TESCOALDI



45p

£1.10

49p

£1.29

£1.09

75p

60p

£3.40

£3.79

£1.25

£1.15

70p

£1.99

45p

35p

£1.32

55p

79p




£20.96
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we will be using some shopping we

have already bought in previous

weeks.




if you are just starting this week

you will need to buy

flour

paprika

garlic

oregano

chives

lemon juice

oil

CHICKEN stock cubes

cornflour

honey

mustard

soy sauce

bbq sauce

WHite Vinegar

http://www.meal-plans.co.uk/


In a bowl mix your honey, garlic
and mustard until the honey is
slightly sticky and well mixed
into the mustard.

Smother your ham in your
marinade.

Loosely wrap in foil.

Place the ham into your air
fryer. Cook for 25 minutes at
200ºC.

Remove the foil and cook for a
further 25 minutes at 170ºC.

Take out and wrap in foil and
rest the joint for 20 minutes.

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

GAMMONGAMMON

JOINTJOINT
Gammon is a great buy as it is
relatively cheap. Save 200g of this
meat for the chicken & bacon
casserole.

1kg gammon joint
6 tbsp honey
4 tbsp mustard
2 tbsp garlic 

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

Gammon can also be
cooked in the slow
cooker. On low for 8
hours or on high for 6
hours.

0606
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Drain the tinned potatoes and
put into a bowl.

Bash them about to roughen
the edges.

Mix the oil and salt and pepper
together and pour over the
potatoes.

Mix well to ensure the potatoes
are covered completely.

Put in the air fryer at 200ºC for
8–10 minutes.

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

ROASTROAST

POTATOESPOTATOES
Using tinned potatoes for these roasties
in the air fryer is a great hack.

2 tins of potatoes
1 tbsp oil 
1 tsp salt
1 tsp pepper

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

The roast potatoes can
also be made in the oven
if you don't have an air
fryer. Cook for 25
minutes at 200ºC or GM 6. 
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Cut the carrots into 1 inch chunks.

Mix the oil and honey together.

Coat the carrots in the mix.

Put in the air fryer at 200ºC for
10–12 minutes until soft in the
middle and crisp on the outside.

Keep warm while you cook the
potatoes.

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

HONEY ROASTHONEY ROAST

CARROTSCARROTS
These are so delicious they are
guaranteed to become a family
favourite.

4 carrots
1 tbsp oil
1 tbsp honey

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505
The roast carrots can
also be made in the oven
if you don't have an air
fryer. Cook for 25
minutes at 200ºC or GM 6.
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Soak the pasta in plenty of cold water.
Leave for 2 hours.

Preheat the air fryer to 180ºC. In an 8-
inch baking dish (or other oven-safe
dish), toss the tomatoes with ¾ of the
oil. Place the cheese in the middle,
drizzle it with the remaining oil, and
season with salt, pepper, garlic and
oregano. Place the baking dish in the
basket of the air fryer or on the shelf if
it is an oven type, and cook for about 30
minutes, stirring every 10 minutes, until
the tomatoes have burst, and the
cheese is browned.

Remove the cheese and tomato mixture
from the air fryer and stir until
everything combines into a creamy
sauce.

Drain the pasta.

Stir the sauce into the pasta. Season
with additional salt and pepper, as
desired. Stir and enjoy!

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

BAKEDBAKED  

FETA PASTAFETA PASTA
I’ve given this TikTok famous pasta a
slight tweak by adapting it for the air
fryer, making this even more convenient
but just as tasty!

2 packs cherry
tomatoes
5 tablespoons oil
200g salad cheese
1 tsp dried oregano
1 tsp garlic powder (or
granules)
Salt and pepper, to
taste
250g pasta 

0101

0202

0303

0404

Or cook in the oven at
180ºC for 40-45 minutes.

0505
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Mix the honey, oil and salt and
pepper together.

Put the sausages and veg in a
large bowl and pour over the
marinade.

Get your hands in and turn
everything in this mix.

Put in the air fryer at 200ºC and
cook for 20 minutes.

Pour over the soy sauce and
mix well.

Put back in the air fryer for
another 5 minutes.

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

SAUSAGESAUSAGE  

TRAYBAKETRAYBAKE
Traybakes can easily be adapted
for the air fryer! 

8 sausages
1kg potatoes, cut into
chunks of similar size
4 carrots, cut into
chunks
3 onions, cut into
wedges
2 parsnips, cut into
chunks
1 tbsp oil
1 tbsp honey
½ tsp salt
½ tsp pepper
½ tbsp soy sauce

0101

0202

0303

0404

0055

0606
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Coat the sausages in 4 tbsp
BBQ sauce and marinade for at
least 20 minutes.

Cook the sausages in the air
fryer for 8 minutes at 180ºC.

Slice the sausages.

Top the pitta breads with the
remaining BBQ sauce.

Add a little cheese and then the
sliced sausage and then put the
extra cheese on top.

Cook in the air fryer at 170ºC for
7 minutes each.

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

PITTA PIZZASPITTA PIZZAS
Super simple dinner that
everyone will love. 

4 pitta bread
4 sausages
4 tbsp BBQ sauce
+ 2 tbsp BBQ sauce
100g grated cheese

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

0606
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Preheat the air fryer to 200ºC.

Cut each potato in half
lengthwise. Cut each half in half
lengthwise, and then cut each
quarter in half lengthwise. You
will have 16 wedges.

Place potato wedges in a large
bowl. Add oil, paprika, salt, and
pepper; mix until well combined.

Place the potato wedges in the
basket of the air fryer and cook
for 10 minutes.

Flip wedges with tongs and
cook for an additional 5
minutes. 

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS
METHODMETHOD

AIR FRIEDAIR FRIED

POTATOPOTATO

WEDGESWEDGES
Deliciously crispy air-fried potato
wedges are perfectly seasoned
and ready to serve in just over 15
minutes.

2 medium  potatoes
1 ½ tbsp oil
½ tsp paprika
½ tsp sea salt
⅛ tsp ground black
pepper

0101

0202

0303

0404Cook in the oven at 200ºC
for 30 minutes turning
half way through.

0505
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INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS Arrange sausages in a baking
tray that fits in your air fryer.

Place pan on tray in air fryer
basket or on the shelf if you have
an air fryer oven.

Cook until lightly browned, 6-8
minutes, turning once.

Meanwhile, in a large bowl, whisk
eggs, milk, flour, salt and pepper.
 
Pour batter over sausages. 

Cook at 180ºC until puffed and
golden brown, 12-15 minutes. 

METHODMETHOD

TOAD IN THETOAD IN THE

HOLEHOLE

8 sausages
400g plain flour
Pinch of salt
2 large eggs
500ml milk 

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

0606

Another classic dish adapted for
the air fryer.

Cook in the oven
instead for 40-45
minutes at 200ºC. 
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INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS
Drain the potatoes and lay on a
tray.

Squash flat with a fork.

Melt the butter and stir in the salt
and pepper.

Brush the potatoes with the
butter.

Cook at 180ºC in the air fryer for 5
minutes until crisp and golden.

Sprinkle with the chives.

METHODMETHOD

CRUSHEDCRUSHED

POTATOESPOTATOES

2 tins potatoes
1 tbsp butter
Salt and pepper
1 tsp chives

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

Easy to do in the air fryer you
won't believe how tasty these are! 

Cook in the oven
instead for 15-20
minutes at 200ºC.

0606
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Add everything except the
cornflour to the slow cooker.

Cook on high for 6 hours or low
for 8 hours.

Mix the cornflour with cold
water to make a thick paste.

Stir into the dish and cook for a
further 15 minutes until sauce
has thickened.

INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

METHODMETHOD

CHICKEN &CHICKEN &

GAMMONGAMMON

CASSEROLECASSEROLE
A really warm and comforting
dish. Perfect for autumn evenings!

500g chicken breast
fillets, defrosted and
diced
200g leftover
gammon, diced
2 leeks, sliced
2 carrots, sliced
4 medium potatoes,
diced
400ml chicken stock
1 tbsp paprika
2 tbsp cornflour

0101

0202

0303

0404

Alternative cooking methods!
Can be cooked on the hob or in
the oven for 1 hour.
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INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS Place the chicken souvlaki marinade
ingredients in a freezer bag, seal and
shake. 

Add the chicken and marinate for 2
hours.

If your air fryer has skewers then
thread the chicken onto them, if not
then place in the air fryer basket or
on a shelf. 

Cook at 190ºC for 5 minutes. 

Turn up the air fryer to 200°C for
another 2 minutes. 

Ensure chicken is cooked through. 

METHODMETHOD

CHICKENCHICKEN

SOUVLAKISOUVLAKI

250g chicken
breasts, defrosted,
cut into bite sized
pieces 
2 tbsp oil
1 tbsp lemon juice
2 tbsp garlic
½ tsp dried oregano
¼ tsp salt

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

I have loved this dish since I first
had it in Greece many years ago.

0606
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INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

Put the flour and salt in a large
bowl and mix to combine.

Gradually trickle in the water. Bring
the mix together with your hands.

Add the oil and knead into the
dough. You want a smooth soft
dough.

If you have time leave dough to
stand for 30 minutes.

Divide dough into 4 balls. Roll the
balls into a circle roughly 20cm.

Heat the pan and brush with a little
oil.

Fry for 3 minutes each side for
flatbreads the bread should puff up
a little bit and be slightly coloured.

This recipe for flatbreads is so
handy. You can also use it as a
pizza base recipe, or divide the
mix in 8 and make tortillas!

METHODMETHOD

FLATBREADSFLATBREADS

200g plain flour
1/4 tsp salt
100ml warm water
2 tbsp oil, plus extra
to fry

0101

0202

0303

0404

0505

0606

0707
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INGREDIENTSINGREDIENTS

Make the tzatziki sauce by mixing
together all the ingredients. 

Place in a bowl and store in the
fridge for 1-2 hours.

METHODMETHOD

TZATZIKITZATZIKI

4 tbsp plain yogurt
¼ cucumber peeled,
seeded, and grated
½ tbsp oil
1 tsp white vinegar
½ tsp garlic
½ pinch salt

0101

0202

You can't have souvlaki without
tzatziki! 
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most of this weeks recipes can be

adapted back to conventional cooking

if you don't have an air fryer or slow

cooker. But the cost of using one of

them will reduce your outgoings! 



I'd love to hearI'd love to hear

from you!from you!

info@fyf20quid.co.uk

find my booksfind my books

join our communityjoin our community

@fyf20quid

www.meal-plans.co.ukwww.meal-plans.co.uk

https://www.facebook.com/fyf20quid
https://www.instagram.com/fyf20quid/
https://www.tiktok.com/@fyf20quid
https://meal-plans.co.uk/fyf-books/
http://www.meal-plans.co.uk/

